

## **Autoguard® Premium Moly EP Grease**

**AUTOGUARD PREMIUM MOLY EP GREASE** is recommended for use where NLGI No. 2 EP multipurpose grease is specified. Applications include all types of heavy duty equipment operating under adverse conditions: industrial, off-highway, mining, construction, trucking and farming applications. It can be used in journal and anti-friction bearings, electric motors, gear coupling, automotive chassis, wheel bearings (except high temperature applications) and universal joints, as well as many other industrial applications. It is <u>not</u> recommended for disc brake wheel bearings.

**AUTOGUARD PREMIUM MOLY EP GREASE** is an NLGI No. 2 grease containing molybdenum disulfide for protection against wear, and graphite to reduce friction.

**AUTOGUARD PREMIUM MOLY EP GREASE** is highly resistant to water washout, gives excellent performance in the areas of oxidation stability and corrosion protection, and resists leakage, dripping or undesirable throw-off from the lubricated surface.

**AUTOGUARD PREMIUM MOLY EP GREASE** meets the performance requirements of Ford ESA-M1C75B and Mack Multi-Purpose MG-C.

#### **Benefits**

- Highly resistant to water washout
- Contains molybdenum disulfide for added protection against wear
- Contains graphite to reduce friction
- Meets requirements of NLGI Service Classification LB



Warren Oil Company, Inc

Dunn, NC 28334: Benton, AL 36758: San Antonio, TX 78210: Marion, IL 62959: Johnstown, PA 15909: West Memphis, AR 72301



# **Autoguard® Premium Moly EP Grease**

### **Typical Specifications:**

NLGI NO.	2.
Appearance	Bluish/Gray/Black
Texture	Smooth, Adhesive
Thickener	Lithium 12-
	Hydroxystearate
Fillers	
Molybdenum Disulfide, % wt.	1.0
Worked Penetration, ASTM D-217 @ 72°F	265-295
Dropping Pt., ASTM D-566, °F	350
Base Oil Viscosity	
cSt @ 40°C	187
cSt @ 100°C	15.8
SUS @ 100°F	987
SUS @ 210°F	83
Timken OK Load, ASTM D-2509, lbs.	45 Min.
Four-Ball EPWeld Point, ASTM D-2596, kgf	200 Min.
Operating Range, Continuous, °F	0 to 290



### Warren Oil Company, Inc